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KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:54.38 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 1:58.89Madison Central

1) Isabella Cooksey 10 2) Leah Zimmerman 10

3) Oliva Young 10 4) Meredith Meeker 12

28.95 1:02.00 1:31.37 1:58.89

2 2:06.91Ashland Blazer

1) Sarah Shytle 9 2) Ashley Hudson 12

3) Mary Thornburg 12 4) Xy Holmes 7

33.58 1:10.77 1:39.36 2:06.91

3 2:07.87South Laurel

1) Jenna Vaughn 11 2) Sarah Ford 11

3) Gracie Scott 12 4) Alexandria Morris 12

29.40 1:08.22 1:38.05 2:07.87

4 2:08.83Corbin

1) Elle Hays 11 2) Kylee Meece 11

3) Cierra Ledford 10 4) Maddie Young 9

28.78 1:07.34 1:39.20 2:08.83

5 2:14.46Oneida Baptist

1) Aubrey Baker 10 2) Tess Parkhouse 10

3) macey Rankin 12 4) Erin Manning 7

35.55 1:13.32 1:44.97 2:14.46

6 2:18.82Barbourville

1) Kennedy Hudson 10 2) Taylor Moren 7

3) Carrie Jo West 11 4) Lydia Smith 12

32.89 1:14.78 1:52.18 2:18.82

7 2:19.22Fleming County

1) Lacy Edmond 11 2) Leia Grannis 9

3) Ariel Grannis 7 4) Ashley Brewer 12

39.66 1:14.61 1:44.09 2:19.22

8 2:19.62North Laurel

1) Rachel Summerall 11 2) Katie Brown 11

3) Laura Knight 9 4) Addison Murray 7

35.92 1:10.94 1:48.95 2:19.62

9 2:20.97Model

1) Maggi Wilson 8 2) Rebecca Otieno 9

3) Lily Kauwe 9 4) Kadynn Lepp 8

38.25 1:17.07 1:58.11 2:20.97

10 2:23.08Madison Southern

1) Hannah Robinson 11 2) Alexis Robinson 9

3) Ashley Pisula 7 4) Elizabeth Prewitt 11

32.84 1:13.17 1:52.70 2:23.08

11 2:34.20Boyd Co

1) Jennifer Dillon 9 2) Haley Stroud 11

3) Tiffany Amos 9 4) Sarah Bayes 8

39.76 1:23.64 2:01.98 2:34.20

12 2:39.59Knox Central

1) Leanna Osborne 12 2) Ellie Rose 12

3) Morgan Hubbard 8 4) Jenna Hargrave 10

45.81 1:29.98 2:08.12 2:39.59

--- DQRowan Co

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Autumn Egleston 7 2) Holly Newton 10

3) Lilly Holland 8 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 9

41.88 1:28.31 2:07.99 DQ

--- DFSRockcastle Co

Declared false start - Misc

1) Riley Sherrow 8 2) Kimhari Stallsworth 8

3) Luree Gabbard 9 4) Emilee Thomas 11

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:54.38 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 2:00.68Madison Central

1) Isabella Cooksey 10 2) Leah Zimmerman 10

3) Oliva Young 10 4) Meredith Meeker 12

29.52 1:02.16 1:31.82 2:00.68

2 2:09.89South Laurel

1) Jenna Vaughn 11 2) Sarah Ford 11

3) Gracie Scott 12 4) Alexandria Morris 12

30.39 1:09.11 1:40.65 2:09.89

3 2:11.48Corbin

1) Elle Hays 11 2) Kylee Meece 11

3) Cierra Ledford 10 4) Maddie Young 9

30.95 1:09.61 1:41.61 2:11.48

4 2:13.85Ashland Blazer

1) Courtney Jones 12 2) Ashley Hudson 12

3) Mary Thornburg 12 4) Sarah Shytle 9

37.32 1:15.60 1:45.10 2:13.85

5 2:14.17Oneida Baptist

1) Aubrey Baker 10 2) Tess Parkhouse 10

3) macey Rankin 12 4) Erin Manning 7

34.40 1:12.07 1:44.86 2:14.17

6 2:17.06Fleming County

1) Lacy Edmond 11 2) Leia Grannis 9

3) Ariel Grannis 7 4) Ashley Brewer 12

38.95 1:13.76 1:43.80 2:17.06

7 2:18.74Barbourville

1) Kennedy Hudson 10 2) Savannah Hoffman 7

3) Carrie Jo West 11 4) Lydia Smith 12

32.32 1:12.79 1:51.08 2:18.74

8 2:19.43North Laurel

1) Rachel Summerall 11 2) Katie Brown 11

3) Laura Knight 9 4) Addison Murray 7

35.81 1:11.09 1:48.27 2:19.43

9 2:20.16Madison Southern

1) Hannah Robinson 11 2) Alexis Robinson 9

3) Ashley Pisula 7 4) Elizabeth Prewitt 11

31.95 1:11.48 1:52.08 2:20.16

10 2:23.09Model

1) Maggi Wilson 8 2) Rebecca Otieno 9

3) Lily Kauwe 9 4) Kadynn Lepp 8

38.38 1:16.85 1:51.77 2:23.09

11 2:34.21Rowan Co

1) Autumn Egleston 7 2) Holly Newton 10

3) Lilly Holland 8 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 9

40.52 2:03.92 2:34.21

12 2:34.48Boyd Co

1) Jennifer Dillon 9 2) Haley Stroud 11

3) Tiffany Amos 9 4) Sarah Bayes 8

45.41 1:24.36 2:01.73 2:34.48
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KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

13 2:36.01Rockcastle Co

1) Riley Sherrow 8 2) Kimhari Stallsworth 8

3) Luree Gabbard 9 4) Emilee Thomas 11

41.21 1:22.55 2:01.53 2:36.01

14 2:38.93Knox Central

1) Leanna Osborne 12 2) Ellie Rose 12

3) Morgan Hubbard 8 4) Jenna Hargrave 10

46.63 1:29.55 2:08.33 2:38.93

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:43.50 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

T Lakes, M Neal, L Fuller, J Tipton

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 1:48.12Madison Central

1) Logan Reichley 11 2) Mason Neal 12

3) John Gula 12 4) Blake Brockman 12

27.41 56.99 1:24.87 1:48.12

2 1:50.14Corbin

1) Jonah Black 9 2) Jason Killian 8

3) Bryce Barton 9 4) Nic Davis 12

27.67 58.50 1:26.19 1:50.14

3 1:54.72Madison Southern

1) Davis Pingleton 9 2) Rich Webber 11

3) Alex Cooper 10 4) Logan Pisula 10

28.50 1:02.20 1:28.83 1:54.72

4 1:57.57Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 8 2) Aidan Cain 11

3) Reese Sherrow 11 4) Dawson Nicely 11

28.23 1:04.78 1:33.04 1:57.57

5 1:58.31North Laurel

1) Henry Chappell 9 2) Keller Brown 12

3) Darion Ball 11 4) Gage Knight 10

30.24 59.95 1:31.00 1:58.31

6 2:03.37Model

1) Kaden Collier 8 2) Daniel Rice 11

3) Harrison Higgs 10 4) Ben Halcomb 11

31.32 1:05.89 1:35.09 2:03.37

7 2:03.98Rowan Co

1) Joe Ammons 10 2) MacKay Thacker 10

3) Cormac O'Brien 10 4) Dylan Midkiff 10

33.42 1:08.28 1:40.16 2:03.98

8 2:06.65Boyd Co

1) Sam Jenkins 11 2) Ky Leo Douglas Layne 10

3) Tristan McDavid 12 4) Russell Humprey 11

34.87 1:09.95 1:36.29 2:06.65

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:43.50 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

T Lakes, M Neal, L Fuller, J Tipton

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:48.50Madison Central

1) Logan Reichley 11 2) Mason Neal 12

3) John Gula 12 4) Blake Brockman 12

27.38 57.61 1:24.82 1:48.50

2 1:50.38Corbin

1) Jonah Black 9 2) Jason Killian 8

3) Bryce Barton 9 4) Nic Davis 12

28.53 59.15 1:26.92 1:50.38

3 1:58.41Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 8 2) Aidan Cain 11

3) Reese Sherrow 11 4) Dawson Nicely 11

28.80 1:04.41 1:33.48 1:58.41

4 1:58.52Madison Southern

1) Davis Pingleton 9 2) Rich Webber 11

3) Alex Cooper 10 4) Logan Pisula 10

29.18 1:03.20 1:31.58 1:58.52

5 1:59.06North Laurel

1) Henry Chappell 9 2) Keller Brown 12

3) Darion Ball 11 4) Gage Knight 10

31.28 1:00.51 1:31.43 1:59.06

6 2:00.81Berea

1) Cash Anglin 11 2) Landon Justice 7

3) Caleb Campbell 7 4) Alex Sallee 8

42.39 1:01.10 1:28.66 2:00.81

7 2:03.92Model

1) Kaden Collier 8 2) Daniel Rice 11

3) Harrison Higgs 10 4) Ben Halcomb 11

31.54 1:07.23 1:37.02 2:03.92

8 2:05.36Rowan Co

1) Joe Ammons 10 2) MacKay Thacker 10

3) Cormac O'Brien 10 4) Dylan Midkiff 10

33.64 1:09.90 1:41.14 2:05.36

9 2:07.24Boyd Co

1) Sam Jenkins 11 2) Ky Leo Douglas Layne 10

3) Tristan McDavid 12 4) Russell Humprey 11

34.98 1:09.91 1:36.79 2:07.24

--- DQJohnson Central

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Chance Griffith 10 2) Jaden Mayhan 9

3) Jared Wade 12 4) Sebastian Sheppard 12

40.42 1:25.16 2:01.86 DQ

--- DQSouth Laurel

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Arms two strokes underwater - breast

1) Cory Bentley 12 2) Keegan Jackson 9

3) Brady Trosper 9 4) Khanh Tran 12

29.47 1:20.11 1:51.36 DQ

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 2:00.53 * Olivia Young2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Madison Central 101 1:58.19*Isabella Cooksey

27.18 57.05 1:27.86 1:58.19

Model  92 1:59.48Olivia Stotts

26.75 56.64 1:27.84 1:59.48

Russell  93 2:05.33Jasmine Webb

27.47 57.89 1:31.14 2:05.33

Boyd Co  74 2:13.27Elizabeth Doran

29.48 1:03.07 1:38.09 2:13.27

Ashland Blazer 125 2:14.83Mary Thornburg

30.11 1:03.97 1:39.80 2:14.83
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KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Finals ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ashland Blazer  96 2:18.18Sarah Shytle

15.44 30.37 1:05.60 2:18.18

Rockcastle Co  87 2:19.70Madalyn White

15.44 31.45 1:06.42 2:19.70

Madison Central 128 2:20.01Kayla Compton

31.06 1:06.07 1:43.03 2:20.01

Ashland Blazer 129 2:20.11Ashley Hudson

15.44 30.85 1:06.54 2:20.11

Corbin 1010 2:20.98Taylor Miller

15.44 30.43 1:05.78 2:20.98

Madison Central  711 2:30.32Kirsten Eads

15.44 32.20 1:10.36 2:30.32

Model  812 2:35.83Kadynn Lepp

34.71 1:14.45 1:56.89 2:35.83

Model 1013 2:37.12Kayla Brown

35.06 1:14.70 1:56.13 2:37.12

Boyd Co  914 2:38.55Abbie Gray

34.63 1:15.43 1:57.10 2:38.55

Madison Central 1215 2:38.95Caroline Robinson

33.71 1:13.13 1:55.41 2:38.95

Model 1016 2:43.96Camille Dyer

34.79 1:15.45 1:59.45 2:43.96

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 2:00.53 * Olivia Young2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Madison Central 101 2:01.98Isabella Cooksey

27.62 58.38 1:30.24 2:01.98

Model  92 2:06.70Olivia Stotts

27.77 59.55 1:33.12 2:06.70

Russell  93 2:08.12Jasmine Webb

28.22 59.81 1:33.25 2:08.12

Boyd Co  74 2:13.31Elizabeth Doran

29.12 1:02.35 1:37.45 2:13.31

Madison Central 125 2:17.55Kayla Compton

31.06 1:05.70 1:41.99 2:17.55

Ashland Blazer 126 2:18.43Mary Thornburg

30.31 1:05.22 1:42.01 2:18.43

Rockcastle Co  87 2:21.88Madalyn White

31.06 1:07.74 1:45.81 2:21.88

Ashland Blazer  98 2:21.94Sarah Shytle

30.81 1:07.02 1:45.67 2:21.94

Corbin 109 2:23.69Taylor Miller

30.22 1:05.43 1:43.14 2:23.69

Ashland Blazer 1210 2:24.39Ashley Hudson

31.14 1:08.33 1:46.82 2:24.39

Madison Central  711 2:33.84Kirsten Eads

33.00 1:13.52 1:54.81 2:33.84

Madison Central 1212 2:36.72Caroline Robinson

33.56 1:12.67 1:54.41 2:36.72

Model  813 2:38.75Kadynn Lepp

34.87 1:15.25 1:57.87 2:38.75

Model 1014 2:39.13Camille Dyer

34.98 1:15.35 1:57.02 2:39.13

Boyd Co  915 2:39.84Abbie Gray

34.19 1:14.95 1:57.83 2:39.84

Model 1016 2:43.19Kayla Brown

35.36 1:16.74 2:00.29 2:43.19

Madison Southern 1117 2:44.37Elizabeth Prewitt

34.76 1:15.01 2:00.22 2:44.37

Boyd Co  918 2:44.90Tiffany Amos

36.19 1:18.37 2:02.34 2:44.90

South Laurel  819 2:47.31Madison Jones

35.90 1:18.11 2:03.52 2:47.31

Barbourville 1120 2:49.41Carrie Jo West

35.75 1:18.92 2:03.80 2:49.41

North Laurel  921 2:49.99Laura Knight

36.00 2:49.72 2:49.99

Rowan Co 1022 2:52.29Marissa Blair

35.98 1:17.84 2:04.60 2:52.29

Rockcastle Co 1023 2:55.00Alexa Bussell

38.08 1:21.89 2:08.98 2:55.00

South Laurel  924 2:56.38Hillary Smith

38.48 1:24.55 2:11.71 2:56.38

Madison Southern 1125 2:58.10Rebecca Bowman

37.99 1:23.48 2:12.13 2:58.10

Johnson Central 1226 2:58.35Joleen Blackburn

39.14 1:24.75 2:12.44 2:58.35

Boyd Co 1127 2:59.40Sarina Cordle

36.97 1:21.93 2:59.40

Rockcastle Co  828 2:59.43Riley Sherrow

36.61 1:20.78 2:10.88 2:59.43

North Laurel  829 3:04.38Lara Miller

1:26.63 3:05.07 3:04.38

North Laurel  930 3:08.98Maddi Mastin

38.11 1:25.52 3:09.23 3:08.98

North Laurel  8--- DQAva Hale

False start

34.96 1:19.38 2:06.66 DQ

South Laurel  8--- NSShelby Johnson

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 1:42.02 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Ashland Blazer  81 1:52.84Reece Pennington

24.97 52.79 1:22.82 1:52.84

Model  92 1:56.35Anthony Nasrallah

25.16 53.83 1:24.52 1:56.35

Corbin  93 1:57.90Jonah Black

26.13 56.47 1:27.80 1:57.90

Boyd Co 124 2:03.82Tristan McDavid

27.38 58.20 1:30.52 2:03.82

Model 105 2:11.62Caleb Mayer

28.20 1:01.05 1:36.46 2:11.62

Model 106 2:12.20Harrison Higgs

28.94 1:01.98 1:37.37 2:12.20
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KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Finals ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 117 2:14.09Ethan Howson

16.28 1:02.20 2:14.09

Rowan Co 108 J2:15.26Joe Ammons

16.28 1:02.16 2:15.26

South Laurel  99 J2:15.19Brady Trosper

16.28 1:01.55 2:15.19

Madison Central  710 2:17.37Easton Schultz

16.28 31.44 1:06.23 2:17.37

Madison Southern 1011 2:21.77Logan Pisula

16.28 1:04.04 2:21.77

Madison Southern  912 2:29.62Hunter Jackson

32.37 1:10.50 1:50.57 2:29.62

Johnson Central  913 2:30.49Jaden Mayhan

32.93 1:12.43 1:53.45 2:30.49

Madison Central  914 2:36.75Jaedan Coons

33.71 1:12.02 2:36.75

Ashland Blazer 1015 2:39.46Kyle McComis

33.19 1:12.57 1:55.54 2:39.46

North Laurel  916 2:43.06Henry Chappell

32.64 1:13.83 1:59.71 2:43.06

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 1:42.02 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model  91 1:56.38Anthony Nasrallah

26.44 54.98 1:25.66 1:56.38

Corbin  92 1:58.61Jonah Black

26.93 57.42 1:28.48 1:58.61

Ashland Blazer  83 2:01.99Reece Pennington

26.25 57.25 1:29.87 2:01.99

Boyd Co 124 2:05.78Tristan McDavid

27.39 58.34 1:31.58 2:05.78

Model 105 2:12.68Harrison Higgs

28.57 1:01.35 1:37.12 2:12.68

Model 106 2:12.99Caleb Mayer

28.47 1:02.08 1:37.75 2:12.99

Rowan Co 107 2:15.42Joe Ammons

29.01 1:03.44 1:39.02 2:15.42

Model 118 2:16.62Ethan Howson

28.92 1:02.80 1:39.85 2:16.62

South Laurel  99 2:19.40Brady Trosper

29.31 1:04.21 1:42.34 2:19.40

Madison Southern 1010 2:21.44Logan Pisula

29.18 1:03.70 1:42.49 2:21.44

Madison Central  711 2:22.30Easton Schultz

30.98 1:07.09 1:45.40 2:22.30

Madison Southern  912 2:30.65Hunter Jackson

32.01 1:11.06 1:52.57 2:30.65

Ashland Blazer 1013 2:35.57Kyle McComis

33.81 1:12.90 1:54.86 2:35.57

Madison Central  914 2:38.48Jaedan Coons

34.06 1:13.40 2:38.48

North Laurel  915 2:38.80Henry Chappell

29.43 1:06.45 1:52.19 2:38.80

Johnson Central  916 2:39.12Jaden Mayhan

33.63 1:12.88 1:49.98 2:39.12

Oneida Baptist 1017 2:39.27Nathan Monday

30.28 1:05.35 1:49.87 2:39.27

Madison Southern  718 2:39.40Dawson Beardsley

35.78 1:14.77 1:57.27 2:39.40

North Laurel  919 2:41.85Kash Buckles

31.08 1:08.73 1:53.06 2:41.85

Madison Central  920 2:45.18Ethan Leszczynski

33.21 1:13.68 2:00.33 2:45.18

Rockcastle Co 1121 2:46.81Vashaun Alexander

33.11 2:03.46 2:46.81

Rowan Co  922 2:49.74Juan Suarez

36.11 1:21.86 2:08.27 2:49.74

Johnson Central 1123 2:51.43Logan Greene

35.36 1:19.11 2:06.58 2:51.43

North Laurel 1024 2:52.69Jonathan Reed

36.02 1:20.20 2:52.69

Johnson Central  925 2:53.54Connor Castle

33.80 1:16.83 2:06.61 2:53.54

Johnson Central 1226 3:00.45Jared Wade

36.19 1:22.10 2:12.21 3:00.45

North Laurel  727 3:16.40Kristopher Hagan

36.43 1:24.47 2:19.01 3:16.40

South Laurel  928 3:31.74Keegan Jackson

43.26 1:35.04 2:32.82 3:31.74

Madison Southern 12--- DNFRyan Branstuter

Did not finish

32.20 1:11.77

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:10.50 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model  91 2:11.40Victoria Taylor

28.64 1:02.45 1:40.08 2:11.40

Fleming County  92 2:30.42Leia Grannis

33.83 1:12.86 1:54.81 2:30.42

Madison Central 103 2:41.13Cecila Cobb

33.99 1:16.12 2:04.73 2:41.13

Rockcastle Co  84 2:43.13Madalyn White

35.23 1:15.10 2:05.48 2:43.13

Corbin 105 2:51.33Cierra Ledford

34.03 1:17.62 2:09.28 2:51.33

Model  96 2:52.93Rebecca Otieno

35.95 1:20.83 2:13.17 2:52.93

North Laurel 117 2:55.90Katie Brown

34.70 1:19.39 2:09.45 2:55.90

North Laurel 118 J3:02.10Rachel Summerall

36.24 1:20.57 2:19.40 3:02.10

Boyd Co  99 J2:58.24Jennifer Dillon

37.91 2:17.86 2:58.24

North Laurel  910 J3:00.56Anna Hoskins

37.17 1:23.17 2:17.35 3:00.56
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KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Southern  911 3:03.74Alexis Robinson

39.64 1:27.16 2:21.44 3:03.74

Model  812 3:05.78Maggi Wilson

40.07 1:25.84 2:24.02 3:05.78

Madison Southern  713 3:20.29Olivia Wagoner

44.10 1:36.90 2:37.20 3:20.29

Boyd Co  8--- DQEmma Steel

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

46.82 1:35.66 2:31.43 DQ

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:10.50 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model  91 2:16.53Victoria Taylor

Fleming County  92 2:30.24Leia Grannis

33.20 1:12.46 1:54.41 2:30.24

Madison Central 103 2:45.24Cecila Cobb

Rockcastle Co  84 2:48.05Madalyn White

36.81 1:20.44 2:10.75 2:48.05

North Laurel 115 2:51.37Katie Brown

34.54 1:18.01 2:06.34 2:51.37

Corbin 106 2:53.33Cierra Ledford

Model  97 2:58.77Rebecca Otieno

36.71 1:23.23 2:16.86 2:58.77

North Laurel 118 3:00.45Rachel Summerall

34.38 1:17.88 2:16.98 3:00.45

Madison Southern  99 3:01.53Alexis Robinson

38.98 1:25.29 2:19.06 3:01.53

Boyd Co  910 3:03.46Jennifer Dillon

2:21.98 3:03.46

North Laurel  911 3:03.48Anna Hoskins

37.21 1:23.14 2:18.64 3:03.48

Model  812 3:09.00Maggi Wilson

42.78 1:29.11 2:26.80 3:09.00

North Laurel  813 3:13.43Belle Chappell

38.00 1:26.04 2:25.17 3:13.43

Boyd Co  814 3:17.19Emma Steel

44.25 1:33.32 2:30.47 3:17.19

Madison Southern  715 3:24.76Olivia Wagoner

45.13 1:39.47 2:39.29 3:24.76

Rowan Co  7--- DQAutumn Egleston

Alternating Kick - fly

46.91 1:38.33 2:43.94 DQ

Model  9--- DQLily Kauwe

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

35.02 1:18.66 2:12.67 DQ

Boyd Co 11--- DQHaley Stroud

Alternating Kick - breast

46.48 1:43.43 2:44.07 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:02.02 * Lance Fuller2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model 111 2:07.46Isaac Brown

25.86 57.97 1:35.77 2:07.46

Madison Central 122 2:11.93Mason Neal

27.06 1:00.56 1:38.59 2:11.93

Corbin  83 2:16.55Jason Killian

28.32 1:04.22 1:44.14 2:16.55

Model  84 2:16.60Colin Jackson

28.60 1:00.47 1:46.73 2:16.60

Madison Central 115 2:24.41Logan Reichley

27.56 1:04.09 1:48.42 2:24.41

Model  86 2:27.52Kaden Collier

29.89 1:07.33 1:53.80 2:27.52

Model 107 2:44.38Joey Risser

35.69 1:16.76 2:03.02 2:44.38

North Laurel 119 J2:51.41Darion Ball

35.29 1:17.06 2:07.84 2:51.41

Boyd Co 1110 J2:54.05Sam Jenkins

31.32 1:15.37 2:08.45 2:54.05

Rowan Co 1011 J3:00.83Trad Egleston

35.03 1:28.69 2:22.32 3:00.83

Rowan Co 1012 J3:00.88Cormac O'Brien

36.41 1:25.75 2:17.62 3:00.88

North Laurel  913 J3:25.16Lucas Ball

43.90 1:35.05 2:33.75 3:25.16

Ashland Blazer 12--- DQSawyer Mays

Downward butterfly kick - breast

30.18 1:10.28 1:56.59 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:02.02 * Lance Fuller2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model 111 2:13.52Isaac Brown

26.54 1:01.00 1:40.66 2:13.52

Madison Central 122 2:15.59Mason Neal

27.79 1:03.21 1:42.07 2:15.59

Corbin  83 2:19.26Jason Killian

29.73 1:06.68 1:47.37 2:19.26

Model  84 2:20.59Colin Jackson

29.68 1:02.33 1:48.58 2:20.59

Madison Central 115 2:21.03Logan Reichley

27.58 1:02.00 1:47.77 2:21.03

Model  86 2:28.94Kaden Collier

29.55 1:08.10 1:55.29 2:28.94

Ashland Blazer 127 2:35.28Sawyer Mays

30.81 1:10.87 1:57.38 2:35.28

Model 108 2:44.85Joey Risser

35.98 1:17.31 2:05.19 2:44.85

Rowan Co 109 2:49.55Trad Egleston

32.37 1:18.94 2:11.45 2:49.55

North Laurel 1110 2:52.88Darion Ball

31.26 1:14.83 2:09.19 2:52.88



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 6

KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Madison Southern  711 2:56.30Cade Kooistra

38.92 1:20.39 2:14.23 2:56.30

Boyd Co 1112 2:56.74Sam Jenkins

31.10 1:15.41 2:07.39 2:56.74

Rowan Co 1013 3:01.58Cormac O'Brien

35.33 1:25.84 2:18.39 3:01.58

North Laurel  914 3:25.22Lucas Ball

42.96 1:32.41 2:31.90 3:25.22

Madison Central  8--- DQKanyon Hill

Alternating Kick - fly

35.46 1:19.99 2:14.19 DQ

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 25.17 * Lindsey Seaton2/11/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Rockcastle Co 101 25.44Laurel Yates

Boyd Co  82 25.59Abby Christian

Corbin 113 25.96Elle Hays

East Carter  74 26.35Layla Boggs

Madison Central 125 26.82Meredith Meeker

South Laurel 116 26.87Jenna Vaughn

Rockcastle Co  87 27.18Emma Phillips

Barbourville 128 J27.72Lydia Smith

South Laurel 129 J27.44Gracie Scott

Ashland Blazer  710 27.99Xy Holmes

Madison Central 1111 28.08Abby Purvis

Johnson Central 1212 28.66Katie Wells

Berea  913 28.71Katie Morgan

Barbourville 1014 28.88Kennedy Hudson

South Laurel 1215 29.64Alexandria Morris

South Laurel  816 29.96Ralyn Bentley

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 25.17 * Lindsey Seaton2/11/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Rockcastle Co 101 25.65Laurel Yates

Boyd Co  82 25.66Abby Christian

East Carter  73 26.43Layla Boggs

South Laurel 114 26.68Jenna Vaughn

Rockcastle Co  85 27.06Emma Phillips

Corbin 116 27.39Elle Hays

Madison Central 127 27.78Meredith Meeker

Barbourville 128 27.81Lydia Smith

Madison Central 119 27.98Abby Purvis

South Laurel 1210 28.21Gracie Scott

Johnson Central 1211 28.22Katie Wells

Barbourville 1012 28.33Kennedy Hudson

Ashland Blazer  713 28.93Xy Holmes

South Laurel 1214 29.33Alexandria Morris

Berea  915 29.43Katie Morgan

South Laurel  816 29.84Ralyn Bentley

Corbin  917 30.10Maddie Young

Knox Central 1018 30.19Jenna Hargrave

Rowan Co  919 30.48Kaitlyn McKenzie

Knox Central 1220 31.35Ellie Rose

Corbin 1021 31.54Hannah Davis

North Laurel  722 31.74Addison Murray

Model  923 31.99Maria Carey

Madison Southern  724 32.04Ashley Pisula

North Laurel 1125 32.20Maci McClure

Barbourville  726 32.23Savannah Hoffman

Rowan Co 1027 32.57Marissa Blair

Fleming County 1228 32.75Ashley Brewer

Boyd Co  829 32.92Sarah Bayes

Rockcastle Co  930 33.37Luree Gabbard

Johnson Central  931 33.44Tierzah Salyer

Fleming County 1132 33.57Sydney Dales

Rowan Co  933 33.67Emily Hacker

Madison Southern  734 33.81Jenna Briggs

Barbourville  735 34.05Taylor Moren

North Laurel  836 34.14Kelsi Howard

Model  737 34.75Evie Hartch

Corbin  938 35.19Callie Black

Fleming County 1039 36.57Kaylee Graham

Rockcastle Co  840 36.62Reagan Rumsey

Model 1041 36.86Ali King

Knox Central 1242 37.71Leanna Osborne

Russell 1243 38.31Haley Kibbey

Madison Southern  944 38.67Kathryn Howson

Berea  745 38.76Kimberly Mullins

Fleming County  946 38.81Kaela Hamilton

Rowan Co 1047 38.91Holly Newton

Berea  948 40.11Haley Capillo

Berea  949 43.11Taegan Tipton

North Laurel  750 48.86Alexia Taylor

Madison Southern  751 49.40Chloe Mullins

Oneida Baptist 12--- DQRuth Puributr

Walking on or springing from bottom

Model  8--- DQLily Halcomb

False start

Johnson Central 10--- DQMegan Pruitt

False start

Oneida Baptist 12--- DFSAnnagrace Bowers

Declared false start

Russell  9--- NSVinessa Fressola

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 20.66 * J.J. Holmes2/5/2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Ashland Blazer 121 21.12J.J. Holmes

Ashland Blazer 102 21.39Calyx Holmes

Madison Central 123 22.88Blake Brockman

South Laurel 124 23.37Cory Bentley

Rockcastle Co  85 23.93Silas Durham

Corbin 126 24.10Nic Davis

Rowan Co 107 24.27Dylan Midkiff

Model  98 24.40Jack Voss
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oneida Baptist 129 24.68Tyler Miller

Barbourville 1110 25.34Caleb Mills

Madison Southern 1111 25.83Rich Webber

Ashland Blazer 1012 25.92Mason Gussler

Corbin  913 26.09Bryce Barton

Rowan Co 1014 26.20MacKay Thacker

Rockcastle Co 1115 26.34Reese Sherrow

Johnson Central  816 26.64Nick Hardin

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 20.66 * J.J. Holmes2/5/2019

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ashland Blazer 121 20.66*J.J. Holmes

Ashland Blazer 102 21.37Calyx Holmes

Madison Central 123 22.95Blake Brockman

South Laurel 124 23.25Cory Bentley

Corbin 125 23.90Nic Davis

Rowan Co 106 24.02Dylan Midkiff

Rockcastle Co  87 24.55Silas Durham

Model  98 24.70Jack Voss

Oneida Baptist 129 24.73Tyler Miller

Madison Southern 1110 25.62Rich Webber

Barbourville 1111 25.65Caleb Mills

Rockcastle Co 1112 25.68Reese Sherrow

Ashland Blazer 1013 26.21Mason Gussler

Johnson Central  814 26.22Nick Hardin

Berea  715 26.27Caleb Campbell

Rowan Co 1016 26.55MacKay Thacker

Corbin  917 26.65Bryce Barton

Model 1118 27.80Daniel Rice

Corbin  919 27.86Travis Engel

Rockcastle Co 1120 27.90Vashaun Alexander

North Laurel 1021 27.92Gage Knight

Rowan Co  922 28.60Juan Suarez

Madison Central 1123 28.65Trenton Planter

Knox Central 1024 28.80Tim Jones

Corbin 1125 29.02Trent Powers

Rowan Co 1026 29.12Joel Fleck

Johnson Central  827 29.29Dylon Vickroy

Boyd Co 1128 30.50Russell Humprey

Madison Southern 1129 30.53Eli Lakes

Fleming County 1130 31.12Cody Kissle

Rockcastle Co 1131 31.32Aidan Cain

North Laurel  832 31.49Jack Chappell

Fleming County 1133 31.88Austin Hunt

South Laurel 1234 32.25Khanh Tran

Madison Central 1135 32.28Brennan Ashley

Berea 1136 32.41Cash Anglin

Madison Southern  937 32.49Hayden Henry

Model 1138 33.26Jayden Marcum

Berea  839 33.77Alex Sallee

South Laurel 1140 34.48Chima Amaechi

Boyd Co  741 34.74Landon Womack

Model  742 34.94Zachary Taulbee

Madison Southern  743 36.51Blain Prather

Fleming County 1144 36.72Tyler Jamison

Berea  745 37.99Landon Justice

Boyd Co  746 38.30Carson Salyers

Fleming County  947 39.92Calvin DeHart

Boyd Co  748 49.92Brenton Long

Russell  949 1:00.75Brady Scott

Johnson Central  8--- DQJacob Rubado

False start

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 433.20 * Flanary Patterson2/5/2018

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Madison Southern 111 495.00*Flanary Patterson

Madison Southern  92 411.70Lainey Patterson

Madison Southern  73 402.20Reagan Patterson

Madison Central 104 394.10Cecila Cobb

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 433.20 * Flanary Patterson2/5/2018

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Madison Southern 111 359.90Flanary Patterson

Madison Southern  92 301.90Lainey Patterson

Madison Southern  73 287.65Reagan Patterson

Madison Central 104 283.95Cecila Cobb

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 433.20 * Flanary Patterson2/5/2018

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Madison Southern 111 223.45Flanary Patterson

Madison Central 102 184.45Cecila Cobb

Madison Southern  93 184.25Lainey Patterson

Madison Southern  74 174.90Reagan Patterson

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Madison Central 101 409.40#Seth Greer

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Madison Central 101 294.60Seth Greer
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Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016

AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Madison Central 101 189.60Seth Greer

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Nine: 1:02.45 * Trinity Boggs2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Madison Central 101 1:01.99*Oliva Young

28.71 1:01.99

Fleming County  72 1:03.64Ariel Grannis

29.67 1:03.64

Madison Central 103 1:03.81Leah Zimmerman

29.22 1:03.81

Ashland Blazer 124 1:08.62Mary Thornburg

31.09 1:08.62

Madison Central 105 1:10.96Morgan Thomas

31.31 1:10.96

Madison Central 106 1:12.90Hailee Hill

32.32 1:12.90

Model 127 1:15.97Mikaila Risser

35.18 1:15.97

Ashland Blazer  98 1:16.63Sarah Shytle

35.48 1:16.63

Model  99 1:22.56Lily Kauwe

37.71 1:22.56

North Laurel  910 1:31.47Laura Knight

39.40 1:31.47

Model 1111 1:38.49Sara Roche

39.86 1:38.49

Rockcastle Co  812 1:40.31Kimhari Stallsworth

44.58 1:40.31

Madison Southern  713 1:42.57Ashley Pisula

42.91 1:42.57

North Laurel  8--- DQLusia Yount

Arms underwater recovery

49.20 DQ

Rowan Co  8--- DFSLilly Holland

Declared false start

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Nine: 1:02.45 * Trinity Boggs2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Madison Central 101 1:02.66Oliva Young

29.25 1:02.66

Madison Central 102 1:03.97Leah Zimmerman

29.41 1:03.97

Fleming County  73 1:06.91Ariel Grannis

31.11 1:06.91

Ashland Blazer 124 1:08.41Mary Thornburg

30.58 1:08.41

Madison Central 105 1:10.02Morgan Thomas

31.12 1:10.02

Madison Central 106 1:14.13Hailee Hill

32.34 1:14.13

Model 127 1:15.70Mikaila Risser

33.90 1:15.70

Ashland Blazer  98 1:19.25Sarah Shytle

36.16 1:19.25

Model  99 1:23.44Lily Kauwe

37.04 1:23.44

Rowan Co  810 1:33.92Lilly Holland

39.42 1:33.92

North Laurel  911 1:34.05Laura Knight

39.99 1:34.05

Rockcastle Co  812 1:37.53Kimhari Stallsworth

42.09 1:37.53

Model 1113 1:38.89Sara Roche

39.66 1:38.89

Madison Southern  714 1:42.26Ashley Pisula

43.95 1:42.26

North Laurel  815 2:10.98Lusia Yount

51.77 2:10.98

North Laurel  7--- DQMadilynn Harris

One hand touch

39.18 DQ

Boyd Co  8--- DQEmma Steel

One hand touch

48.14 DQ

North Laurel  7--- DNFCarley Storm

Did not finish

47.21

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Nine: 52.86 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model 111 56.56Isaac Brown

26.26 56.56

Madison Southern 102 58.65Alex Cooper

26.39 58.65

Boyd Co 123 59.83Tristan McDavid

27.30 59.83

Model  94 1:00.61Jack Voss

26.77 1:00.61

Madison Central 125 1:04.75John Gula

29.43 1:04.75

Ashland Blazer 126 1:06.91Sawyer Mays

30.32 1:06.91

Rockcastle Co 117 1:07.16Tristan Winstead

30.42 1:07.16

Rockcastle Co 118 1:10.62Reese Sherrow

30.63 1:10.62

Madison Southern  99 1:13.84Hunter Jackson

33.56 1:13.84

Rowan Co 1010 1:18.50Cormac O'Brien

36.49 1:18.50
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Central 1111 1:21.60Ryan Stephens

34.36 1:21.60

Rowan Co 1012 1:23.40Trad Egleston

35.60 1:23.40

Madison Southern 1013 1:38.73Cannon McLin

38.66 1:38.73

Johnson Central 1214 1:42.13Jared Wade

40.93 1:42.13

Madison Southern  915 2:13.96Daniel Pearson

56.38 2:13.96

North Laurel  7--- DQBranston Hacker

Arms underwater recovery

1:03.13 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Nine: 52.86 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model 111 58.05Isaac Brown

26.54 58.05

Madison Southern 102 59.31Alex Cooper

27.45 59.31

Model  93 59.98Jack Voss

27.50 59.98

Boyd Co 124 1:03.82Tristan McDavid

28.53 1:03.82

Madison Central 125 1:04.90John Gula

29.44 1:04.90

Rockcastle Co 116 1:06.36Reese Sherrow

29.08 1:06.36

Ashland Blazer 127 1:07.65Sawyer Mays

30.24 1:07.65

Rockcastle Co 118 1:09.62Tristan Winstead

30.31 1:09.62

Madison Southern  99 1:15.52Hunter Jackson

33.99 1:15.52

Rowan Co 10*10 1:17.76Cormac O'Brien

35.78 1:17.76

Rowan Co 10*10 1:17.76Trad Egleston

32.70 1:17.76

Madison Central 1112 1:25.49Ryan Stephens

35.41 1:25.49

Madison Southern 1013 1:30.98Cannon McLin

38.84 1:30.98

Johnson Central 1214 1:43.12Jared Wade

41.36 1:43.12

Madison Southern  915 2:14.43Daniel Pearson

58.30 2:14.43

North Laurel  716 2:15.53Branston Hacker

1:01.19 2:15.53

North Laurel 10--- DQGage Knight

False start

29.85 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 55.14 * Linsdey Seaton2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model  91 54.75*Olivia Stotts

26.14 54.75

Rockcastle Co 102 54.86Laurel Yates

26.61 54.86

Madison Southern 113 56.61Hannah Robinson

27.10 56.61

Boyd Co  84 57.27Abby Christian

26.74 57.27

Corbin 115 57.42Elle Hays

27.21 57.42

East Carter  76 59.43Layla Boggs

27.86 59.43

Rockcastle Co  87 1:01.13Emma Phillips

28.87 1:01.13

Corbin 108 J1:03.59Taylor Miller

29.63 1:03.59

Madison Central 129 J1:01.48Meredith Meeker

28.91 1:01.48

South Laurel 1210 J1:03.00Gracie Scott

30.56 1:03.00

Corbin 1111 J1:03.20Kylee Meece

30.20 1:03.20

Ashland Blazer  712 J1:03.22Xy Holmes

30.07 1:03.22

Madison Central 1113 J1:03.33Abby Purvis

29.96 1:03.33

Model  914 1:04.71Rebecca Otieno

30.86 1:04.71

Berea  915 1:05.27Katie Morgan

30.81 1:05.27

Oneida Baptist 1216 1:07.68macey Rankin

30.93 1:07.68

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 55.14 * Linsdey Seaton2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Rockcastle Co 101 55.31Laurel Yates

26.65 55.31

Boyd Co  82 56.55Abby Christian

26.79 56.55

Madison Southern 113 57.48Hannah Robinson

27.48 57.48

Model  94 57.54Olivia Stotts

27.04 57.54

East Carter  75 58.45Layla Boggs

27.45 58.45

Rockcastle Co  86 59.11Emma Phillips

28.41 59.11

Corbin 117 1:01.57Elle Hays

28.67 1:01.57
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Corbin 108 1:01.85Taylor Miller

29.19 1:01.85

Madison Central 129 1:03.25Meredith Meeker

29.63 1:03.25

Corbin 1110 1:04.04Kylee Meece

30.49 1:04.04

Madison Central 1111 1:04.40Abby Purvis

31.20 1:04.40

Ashland Blazer  712 1:04.51Xy Holmes

1:04.16 1:04.51

South Laurel 1213 1:06.19Gracie Scott

30.79 1:06.19

Oneida Baptist 1214 1:06.44macey Rankin

Berea  915 1:06.48Katie Morgan

31.03 1:06.48

Model  916 1:07.17Rebecca Otieno

31.30 1:07.17

Model  817 1:07.50Lily Halcomb

31.32 1:07.50

Madison Southern 1118 1:08.76Elizabeth Prewitt

31.72 1:08.76

Knox Central 1019 1:09.23Jenna Hargrave

32.77 1:09.23

Knox Central 1220 1:10.00Ellie Rose

32.36 1:10.00

Boyd Co  921 1:11.94Abbie Gray

33.62 1:11.94

South Laurel  822 1:12.73Madison Jones

33.63 1:12.73

Barbourville 1123 1:14.91Carrie Jo West

35.43 1:14.91

Fleming County 1224 1:15.71Faith Adolf

34.57 1:15.71

Ashland Blazer 1225 1:16.34Courtney Jones

36.18 1:16.34

Knox Central  826 1:17.50Morgan Hubbard

36.17 1:17.50

Rowan Co  927 1:17.76Emily Hacker

35.73 1:17.76

Oneida Baptist 1228 1:18.07Ella Roberts

36.21 1:18.07

Fleming County 1229 1:18.10Ashley Brewer

36.06 1:18.10

Rowan Co  730 1:18.69Annlen Bobjack

36.64 1:18.69

Corbin  831 1:19.31Olivia Martinez

38.13 1:19.31

North Laurel 1232 1:20.10Kaitlyn Sizemore

36.89 1:20.10

Boyd Co 1133 1:20.60Sarina Cordle

1:20.41 1:20.60

Madison Southern  834 1:20.65Crystlyn Cunliffe

38.59 1:20.65

Model 1235 1:21.43Laura Rasmussen

37.03 1:21.43

Madison Southern 1036 1:22.76Cheyenne Alexander

37.38 1:22.76

Rowan Co  937 1:23.15Emily McKenzie

40.75 1:23.15

Rockcastle Co  838 1:27.14Reagan Rumsey

42.22 1:27.14

Knox Central 1239 1:28.25Leanna Osborne

39.01 1:28.25

Russell 1240 1:28.30Haley Kibbey

41.64 1:28.30

Fleming County 1241 1:29.45Maisie Hendrix

39.17 1:29.45

North Laurel  742 1:29.76Anna Storm

41.85 1:29.76

North Laurel  843 1:37.93Eva Clark

44.62 1:37.93

North Laurel 1144 1:43.52Olivia Mitchell

45.41 1:43.52

Berea  945 1:49.02Lindsey Abner

Berea  746 1:50.68Rosalba Ramos

51.66 1:50.68

Fleming County 12--- DQJada Lewis

False start

37.03 DQ

Boyd Co  8--- DQAlexis Russell

False start

South Laurel 12--- DFSAlexandria Morris

Declared false start

South Laurel 11--- DFSSarah Ford

Declared false start

Russell  9--- NSVinessa Fressola

Berea  9--- NSRiley Capillo

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 46.82 * J.J. Holmes2/5/2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Ashland Blazer 121 46.58*J.J. Holmes

22.24 46.58

Ashland Blazer 102 47.76Calyx Holmes

22.56 47.76

Madison Central 123 50.23Blake Brockman

23.98 50.23

Model  94 51.75Anthony Nasrallah

24.38 51.75

Madison Southern  95 54.20Davis Pingleton

25.45 54.20

North Laurel 126 54.53Keller Brown

15.26 54.53

South Laurel 127 54.65Cory Bentley

15.26 54.65

Rockcastle Co 118 55.46Dawson Nicely

55.46 55.46

Barbourville 119 58.17Caleb Mills

15.26 58.17
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Corbin  910 1:02.69Spencer Hays

15.26 1:02.69

Johnson Central  811 1:04.09Nick Hardin

29.43 1:04.09

Model 1112 1:04.49Ben Halcomb

15.26 1:04.49

Boyd Co 1013 1:06.20Ky Leo Douglas Layne

29.82 1:06.20

North Laurel  914 1:06.85Kash Buckles

30.45 1:06.85

Madison Central 1115 1:08.39Trenton Planter

32.10 1:08.39

North Laurel 1116 1:10.16Darion Ball

31.72 1:10.16

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 46.82 * J.J. Holmes2/5/2019

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ashland Blazer 121 46.82*J.J. Holmes

22.26 46.82

Ashland Blazer 102 47.77Calyx Holmes

22.49 47.77

Madison Central 123 50.71Blake Brockman

23.86 50.71

Model  94 51.27Anthony Nasrallah

23.92 51.27

Madison Southern  95 53.95Davis Pingleton

25.40 53.95

Rockcastle Co 116 54.86Dawson Nicely

54.86 54.86

North Laurel 127 54.91Keller Brown

25.46 54.91

South Laurel 128 56.00Cory Bentley

55.70 56.00

Barbourville 119 58.54Caleb Mills

27.87 58.54

Corbin  910 1:03.18Spencer Hays

30.13 1:03.18

Model 1111 1:03.77Ben Halcomb

28.51 1:03.77

Boyd Co 1012 1:04.78Ky Leo Douglas Layne

29.63 1:04.78

Johnson Central  813 1:04.93Nick Hardin

29.03 1:04.93

North Laurel  914 1:07.47Kash Buckles

31.05 1:07.47

North Laurel 1115 1:08.03Darion Ball

29.68 1:08.03

Madison Central 1116 1:09.37Trenton Planter

30.84 1:09.37

Madison Central  917 1:09.75Ethan Leszczynski

32.07 1:09.75

Boyd Co 1118 1:10.10Russell Humprey

32.83 1:10.10

Russell 1019 1:10.88Izaac Daniels

32.08 1:10.88

Knox Central 1020 1:11.47Tim Jones

32.94 1:11.47

Fleming County 1121 1:12.36Austin Hunt

32.44 1:12.36

Johnson Central  922 1:13.09Connor Castle

32.69 1:13.09

Fleming County 1123 1:13.67Cody Kissle

33.01 1:13.67

Johnson Central 1024 1:13.92Nathanial Kumar

32.54 1:13.92

North Laurel  825 1:15.75Jack Chappell

31.40 1:15.75

Model 1126 1:16.45Jayden Marcum

36.27 1:16.45

Madison Southern 1027 1:16.94Josh McCarty

36.65 1:16.94

Rowan Co 1028 1:18.18Joel Fleck

35.64 1:18.18

Berea  829 1:18.63Alex Sallee

36.27 1:18.63

Madison Southern  930 1:18.83Carson Taylor

35.37 1:18.83

Madison Central 1131 1:18.92Brennan Ashley

34.68 1:18.92

South Laurel 1132 1:22.02Chima Amaechi

38.88 1:22.02

Fleming County 1133 1:24.16Tyler Jamison

37.93 1:24.16

Oneida Baptist 1234 1:29.00win Prommanok

37.65 1:29.00

Madison Southern  835 1:31.30Clayton Waller

Boyd Co  736 1:32.25Carson Salyers

41.92 1:32.25

Berea  837 1:45.64Henry Berry

44.94 1:45.64

Berea  738 1:48.83Samuel Stefan

48.73 1:48.83

Boyd Co  739 1:52.71Brenton Long

55.57 1:52.71

Russell  940 2:13.97Brady Scott

1:00.94 2:13.97

Johnson Central 10--- DQChance Griffith

Delay of meet

1:20.07



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 12

KHSAA Region Nine

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 5:08.10 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Madison Central 101 5:25.74Oliva Young

29.03 1:01.11 1:33.74 2:06.89

2:40.03 3:13.20 3:46.47 4:19.82

4:53.15 5:25.74

Madison Southern 112 5:40.77Hannah Robinson

30.06 1:03.61 1:37.75 2:12.38

2:47.84 3:22.77 3:58.10 4:33.10

5:07.62 5:40.77

Boyd Co  73 5:55.61Elizabeth Doran

31.41 1:06.49 1:42.56 2:19.15

2:55.44 3:32.13 4:08.47 4:44.73

5:20.86 5:55.61

Madison Central 124 6:10.11Kayla Compton

31.61 1:07.50 1:44.18 2:21.64

2:59.29 3:37.09 4:15.55 4:54.29

5:33.04 6:10.11

Madison Central 105 6:19.20Morgan Thomas

31.58 1:08.08 1:46.56 2:25.06

3:05.21 3:44.83 4:23.94 5:03.44

5:42.69 6:19.20

Madison Central 106 6:19.91Hailee Hill

32.51 1:09.43 1:47.94 2:26.24

3:05.62 3:44.84 5:03.77

5:43.54 6:19.91

Model 127 6:20.56Mikaila Risser

31.64 1:07.03 1:44.21 2:22.45

3:02.24 3:42.51 4:22.88 5:03.16

5:43.83 6:20.56

Ashland Blazer 128 6:23.21Ashley Hudson

31.86 1:09.17 1:47.97 2:27.88

3:07.80 3:47.83 4:28.09 5:07.17

5:46.14 6:23.21

Model  89 6:54.37Maggi Wilson

36.22 1:16.51 1:58.08 2:40.51

3:22.97 4:05.70 4:48.57 5:31.34

6:14.03 6:54.37

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 5:08.10 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Madison Central 101 5:32.31Oliva Young

30.05 1:03.00 1:36.82 2:10.87

2:44.71 3:18.45 3:52.21 4:26.05

4:59.60 5:32.31

Madison Southern 112 5:40.59Hannah Robinson

30.23 1:03.63 1:37.96 2:12.61

2:47.59 3:22.25 3:57.25 4:31.91

5:07.12 5:40.59

Boyd Co  73 5:50.71Elizabeth Doran

30.78 1:04.91 1:40.32 2:16.26

2:52.25 3:27.98 4:03.89 4:40.08

5:15.88 5:50.71

Madison Central 124 6:12.38Kayla Compton

32.05 1:07.91 1:45.33 2:23.42

3:02.02 3:40.63 4:19.28 4:58.05

5:36.09 6:12.38

Ashland Blazer 125 6:14.62Ashley Hudson

31.77 1:08.27 1:47.63 2:25.09

3:02.86 3:41.22 4:20.67 4:59.51

5:37.49 6:14.62

Model 126 6:16.32Mikaila Risser

15.87 32.31 1:09.32 1:46.94

2:25.63 3:04.46 3:43.59 4:22.43

5:01.90 6:16.32

Madison Central 107 6:26.88Hailee Hill

15.87 31.78 1:08.54 1:47.27

2:26.72 3:06.45 3:46.16 4:26.40

5:07.34 6:26.88

Madison Central 108 6:28.70Morgan Thomas

31.77 1:09.03 1:47.54 2:24.91

3:05.21 3:46.68 4:28.01 5:49.78

6:28.70 6:28.70

Model  89 6:59.47Maggi Wilson

36.51 1:17.14 1:59.68 2:42.44

3:25.39 4:08.39 4:51.46 5:35.34

6:18.39 6:59.47

Boyd Co  910 7:10.10Tiffany Amos

36.64 1:19.28 2:03.98 2:48.30

3:33.05 4:17.45 5:01.95 5:45.82

6:29.08 7:10.10

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 5:05.81 * Lance Fuller2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Ashland Blazer  81 5:02.18*Reece Pennington

25.53 54.55 1:24.62 1:55.61

2:26.89 2:58.03 3:29.02 4:00.76

4:32.02 5:02.18

Corbin  92 5:19.64Jonah Black

26.31 56.53 1:28.60 2:01.21

2:34.41 3:07.83 3:41.23 4:14.91

4:48.55 5:19.64

Madison Southern 103 5:35.18Alex Cooper

27.25 58.43 1:31.26 2:05.28

2:39.89 3:15.36 3:51.00 4:27.15

5:01.29 5:35.18

Model 104 5:58.80Harrison Higgs

31.39 1:08.09 1:44.99 2:09.90

3:00.49 3:35.28 3:56.24 4:11.92

4:48.74 5:58.80
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 105 6:00.01Caleb Mayer

28.53 1:02.40 1:38.83 2:16.27

2:54.01 3:31.62 4:10.17 4:47.83

5:25.56 6:00.01

Rowan Co 106 6:10.41Joe Ammons

30.03 1:05.89 1:44.12 2:07.13

2:59.20 3:37.53 3:55.13 4:16.62

4:55.80 6:10.41

Model 117 6:12.33Ethan Howson

31.40 1:07.96 1:45.89 2:09.90

2:24.81 3:03.15 3:42.88 3:57.53

4:21.83 6:12.33

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 5:05.81 * Lance Fuller2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ashland Blazer  81 5:13.14Reece Pennington

26.70 56.49 1:28.47 2:00.70

2:33.12 3:05.61 3:38.09 4:10.48

4:42.33 5:13.14

Corbin  92 5:22.60Jonah Black

27.17 59.01 1:31.86 2:04.97

2:38.83 3:12.45 3:46.57 4:19.60

4:52.19 5:22.60

Madison Southern 103 5:26.98Alex Cooper

27.99 59.95 1:33.24 2:06.38

2:40.15 3:13.82 3:47.52 4:21.53

4:54.97 5:26.98

Model 104 5:58.31Caleb Mayer

29.04 1:03.42 1:39.68 2:16.73

2:53.27 3:30.45 4:08.67 4:46.56

5:24.36 5:58.31

Model 105 6:05.83Harrison Higgs

31.00 1:06.57 1:44.11 2:22.77

3:01.47 3:40.13 4:16.19 4:53.53

5:30.72 6:05.83

Rowan Co 106 6:07.42Joe Ammons

30.06 1:05.37 1:43.04 2:20.48

2:57.93 3:36.19 4:14.66 4:53.18

5:31.21 6:07.42

Model 117 6:18.25Ethan Howson

30.11 1:05.34 1:42.39 2:20.75

2:59.36 3:39.04 4:19.01 4:59.43

5:39.64 6:18.25

South Laurel  98 7:37.31Brady Trosper

30.24 1:05.75 1:49.87 2:32.95

3:18.37 4:04.16 4:47.66 5:31.63

6:14.87 7:37.31

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:45.85 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

M Meeker, M Lee, L Zimmerman, T Baldwin

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 1:47.94Model

1) Victoria Taylor 9 2) Lily Halcomb 8

3) Mikaila Risser 12 4) Olivia Stotts 9

24.82 54.03 1:22.85 1:47.94

2 1:49.81Madison Central

1) Abby Purvis 11 2) Leah Zimmerman 10

3) Meredith Meeker 12 4) Morgan Thomas 10

27.65 54.93 1:21.85 1:49.81

3 1:50.85Rockcastle Co

1) Emma Phillips 8 2) Autumn King 11

3) Madalyn White 8 4) Laurel Yates 10

27.66 56.98 1:25.23 1:50.85

4 1:54.89South Laurel

1) Jenna Vaughn 11 2) Ralyn Bentley 8

3) Alexandria Morris 12 4) Gracie Scott 12

27.15 57.31 1:27.55 1:54.89

5 1:54.93Corbin

1) Elle Hays 11 2) Hannah Davis 10

3) Kylee Meece 11 4) Maddie Young 9

25.82 56.52 1:24.48 1:54.93

6 1:55.43Ashland Blazer

1) Xy Holmes 7 2) Ashley Hudson 12

3) Sarah Shytle 9 4) Mary Thornburg 12

29.05 59.70 1:28.86 1:55.43

7 1:57.54Boyd Co

1) Abby Christian 8 2) Abbie Gray 9

3) Jennifer Dillon 9 4) Elizabeth Doran 7

26.56 56.90 1:29.01 1:57.54

8 2:05.11Barbourville

1) Kennedy Hudson 10 2) Taylor Moren 7

3) Carrie Jo West 11 4) Lydia Smith 12

28.74 1:04.07 1:37.05 2:05.11

9 2:10.84North Laurel

1) Anna Hoskins 9 2) Madilynn Harris 7

3) Kaitlyn Sizemore 12 4) Addison Murray 7

28.74 1:05.43 1:39.23 2:10.84

10 2:11.05Rowan Co

1) Marissa Blair 10 2) Annlen Bobjack 7

3) Emily Hacker 9 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 9

30.86 1:06.41 1:40.81 2:11.05

11 2:11.88Johnson Central

1) Katie Wells 12 2) Megan Pruitt 10

3) Tierzah Salyer 9 4) Joleen Blackburn 12

28.61 1:02.24 1:37.13 2:11.88

12 2:12.99Knox Central

1) Leanna Osborne 12 2) Morgan Hubbard 8

3) Ellie Rose 12 4) Jenna Hargrave 10

37.32 1:10.94 1:42.62 2:12.99

13 2:19.43Madison Southern

1) Crystlyn Cunliffe 8 2) Jenna Briggs 7

3) Olivia Wagoner 7 4) Rebecca Bowman 11

35.39 1:08.85 1:43.77 2:19.43
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

14 2:22.74Fleming County

1) Grace Hay 12 2) Maisie Hendrix 12

3) Jada Lewis 12 4) Sydney Dales 11

36.10 50.97 1:49.86 2:22.74

15 2:27.78Berea

1) Katie Morgan 9 2) Katie Miller 7

3) Haley Capillo 9 4) Taegan Tipton 9

29.98 1:12.25 1:49.81 2:27.78

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:45.85 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

M Meeker, M Lee, L Zimmerman, T Baldwin

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:50.34Model

1) Victoria Taylor 9 2) Lily Halcomb 8

3) Mikaila Risser 12 4) Olivia Stotts 9

25.93 55.62 1:24.44 1:50.34

2 1:53.05Rockcastle Co

1) Emma Phillips 8 2) Autumn King 11

3) Madalyn White 8 4) Laurel Yates 10

27.37 57.00 1:27.30 1:53.05

3 1:53.52South Laurel

1) Jenna Vaughn 11 2) Ralyn Bentley 8

3) Alexandria Morris 12 4) Gracie Scott 12

26.59 57.33 1:26.08 1:53.52

4 1:54.87Madison Central

1) Abby Purvis 11 2) Morgan Thomas 10

3) Hailee Hill 10 4) Cecila Cobb 10

27.45 56.67 1:26.29 1:54.87

5 1:57.00Ashland Blazer

1) Xy Holmes 7 2) Ashley Hudson 12

3) Sarah Shytle 9 4) Mary Thornburg 12

29.20 59.76 1:29.15 1:57.00

6 1:58.15Boyd Co

1) Abby Christian 8 2) Abbie Gray 9

3) Jennifer Dillon 9 4) Elizabeth Doran 7

23.44 57.79 1:30.10 1:58.15

7 1:58.82Corbin

1) Elle Hays 11 2) Hannah Davis 10

3) Kylee Meece 11 4) Maddie Young 9

27.69 56.98 1:28.64 1:58.82

8 2:04.12Barbourville

1) Kennedy Hudson 10 2) Taylor Moren 7

3) Savannah Hoffman 7 4) Lydia Smith 12

23.44 1:04.50 1:36.63 2:04.12

9 2:12.28North Laurel

1) Anna Hoskins 9 2) Madilynn Harris 7

3) Kaitlyn Sizemore 12 4) Addison Murray 7

31.81 1:05.62 1:39.60 2:12.28

10 2:13.20Johnson Central

1) Katie Wells 12 2) Megan Pruitt 10

3) Tierzah Salyer 9 4) Joleen Blackburn 12

28.77 1:02.50 1:36.62 2:13.20

11 2:13.24Rowan Co

1) Marissa Blair 10 2) Annlen Bobjack 7

3) Emily Hacker 9 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 9

32.67 1:09.53 1:42.54 2:13.24

12 2:14.26Knox Central

1) Leanna Osborne 12 2) Morgan Hubbard 8

3) Ellie Rose 12 4) Jenna Hargrave 10

38.07 1:11.89 1:43.67 2:14.26

13 2:25.07Madison Southern

1) Crystlyn Cunliffe 8 2) Jenna Briggs 7

3) Olivia Wagoner 7 4) Rebecca Bowman 11

36.11 1:10.83 1:47.18 2:25.07

14 2:27.45Fleming County

1) Kaylee Graham 10 2) Maisie Hendrix 12

3) Jada Lewis 12 4) Sydney Dales 11

39.07 1:17.35 1:53.38 2:27.45

15 2:31.16Berea

1) Katie Morgan 9 2) Katie Miller 7

3) Haley Capillo 9 4) Taegan Tipton 9

30.06 1:11.69 1:51.75 2:31.16

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:32.02 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018

J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 1:32.29Ashland Blazer

1) J.J. Holmes 12 2) Reece Pennington 8

3) Mason Gussler 10 4) Calyx Holmes 10

21.38 46.89 1:11.05 1:32.29

2 1:34.44Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 9 2) Colin Jackson 8

3) Jack Voss 9 4) Isaac Brown 11

23.24 46.74 1:11.16 1:34.44

3 1:36.87Madison Central

1) John Gula 12 2) Logan Reichley 11

3) Mason Neal 12 4) Blake Brockman 12

24.91 49.26 1:13.93 1:36.87

4 1:39.40Corbin

1) Jason Killian 8 2) Bryce Barton 9

3) Jonah Black 9 4) Nic Davis 12

24.54 51.10 1:15.16 1:39.40

5 1:44.22Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 8 2) Vashaun Alexander 11

3) Reese Sherrow 11 4) Dawson Nicely 11

24.85 52.65 1:18.56 1:44.22

6 1:45.36North Laurel

1) Keller Brown 12 2) Darion Ball 11

3) Gage Knight 10 4) Henry Chappell 9

15.80 31.15 1:19.34 1:45.36

7 1:49.95Boyd Co

1) Ky Leo Douglas Layne 10 2) Sam Jenkins 11

3) Russell Humprey 11 4) Tristan McDavid 12

15.80 55.56 1:25.88 1:49.95

9 J1:52.20Johnson Central

1) Nick Hardin 8 2) Peyton Deaton 11

3) Dylon Vickroy 8 4) Jacob Rubado 8

15.22 30.99 1:25.15 1:52.20
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Finals ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

10 J1:54.65South Laurel

1) Brady Trosper 9 2) Chima Amaechi 11

3) Khanh Tran 12 4) Cory Bentley 12

15.22 1:00.13 1:31.10 1:54.65

11 J2:01.03Madison Southern

1) Ryan Branstuter 12 2) Cannon McLin 10

3) Hunter Jackson 9 4) JT Coy 9

15.80 57.17 1:27.22 2:01.03

--- DQFleming County

1) Calvin DeHart 9 2) Tyler Jamison 11

3) Austin Hunt 11 4) Cody Kissle 11

15.80

--- 2:03.42Rowan Co

Did not finish

1) Dylan Midkiff 10 2) Trad Egleston 10

3) MacKay Thacker 10 4) Joe Ammons 10

24.34 52.21 1:48.21 2:03.42

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:32.02 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018

J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:34.90Ashland Blazer

1) J.J. Holmes 12 2) Reece Pennington 8

3) Mason Gussler 10 4) Calyx Holmes 10

21.14 47.23 1:12.47 1:34.90

2 1:37.65Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 9 2) Colin Jackson 8

3) Jack Voss 9 4) Isaac Brown 11

23.55 48.82 1:13.89 1:37.65

3 1:37.95Madison Central

1) John Gula 12 2) Logan Reichley 11

3) Mason Neal 12 4) Blake Brockman 12

24.86 49.11 1:14.18 1:37.95

4 1:40.07Corbin

1) Jason Killian 8 2) Bryce Barton 9

3) Jonah Black 9 4) Nic Davis 12

24.37 51.31 1:16.26 1:40.07

5 1:44.59Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 8 2) Vashaun Alexander 11

3) Reese Sherrow 11 4) Dawson Nicely 11

24.91 53.43 1:19.24 1:44.59

6 1:45.46Rowan Co

1) Dylan Midkiff 10 2) Trad Egleston 10

3) MacKay Thacker 10 4) Joe Ammons 10

24.12 52.44 1:18.70 1:45.46

7 1:48.57North Laurel

1) Keller Brown 12 2) Darion Ball 11

3) Gage Knight 10 4) Henry Chappell 9

24.75 53.11 1:22.42 1:48.57

8 1:51.22Boyd Co

1) Ky Leo Douglas Layne 10 2) Sam Jenkins 11

3) Russell Humprey 11 4) Tristan McDavid 12

27.89 55.38 1:26.28 1:51.22

9 1:53.14Johnson Central

1) Jacob Rubado 8 2) Peyton Deaton 11

3) Nick Hardin 8 4) Dylon Vickroy 8

27.02 55.98 1:24.31 1:53.14

10 1:58.08South Laurel

1) Brady Trosper 9 2) Chima Amaechi 11

3) Khanh Tran 12 4) Cory Bentley 12

26.83 1:01.90 1:34.25 1:58.08

11 2:04.59Madison Southern

1) Ryan Branstuter 12 2) Cannon McLin 10

3) Hunter Jackson 9 4) JT Coy 9

30.30 1:00.79 1:31.19 2:04.59

12 2:12.11Berea

1) Cash Anglin 11 2) Landon Justice 7

3) Caleb Campbell 7 4) Alex Sallee 8

32.63 1:11.21 1:38.33 2:12.11

13 2:22.19Fleming County

1) Calvin DeHart 9 2) Tyler Jamison 11

3) Austin Hunt 11 4) Cody Kissle 11

31.59 1:11.87 1:49.58 2:22.19

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 1:00.23 * Parker Herren2/11/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Madison Central 101 1:00.59Isabella Cooksey

29.64 1:00.59

Russell  92 1:02.77Jasmine Webb

29.63 1:02.77

Fleming County  73 1:05.34Ariel Grannis

31.99 1:05.34

South Laurel 114 1:05.61Jenna Vaughn

31.03 1:05.61

Barbourville 125 1:11.68Lydia Smith

32.49 1:11.68

Madison Central  76 1:12.50Kirsten Eads

34.28 1:12.50

Barbourville 107 1:13.69Kennedy Hudson

34.40 1:13.69

Corbin 108 1:16.86Cierra Ledford

36.95 1:16.86

Oneida Baptist 109 1:19.80Aubrey Baker

Madison Central 1210 1:19.86Caroline Robinson

37.74 1:19.86

Ashland Blazer 1211 1:20.57Courtney Jones

39.80 1:20.57

North Laurel 1112 1:20.58Rachel Summerall

37.75 1:20.58

North Laurel  713 1:22.02Madilynn Harris

39.74 1:22.02

Model 1014 1:22.18Kayla Brown

1:22.18 1:22.18

South Laurel  915 1:22.75Hillary Smith

1:22.75 1:22.75

Madison Southern  916 1:23.53Alexis Robinson

40.15 1:23.53
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Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 1:00.23 * Parker Herren2/11/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Madison Central 101 1:03.24Isabella Cooksey

30.89 1:03.24

Russell  92 1:06.14Jasmine Webb

31.33 1:06.14

South Laurel 113 1:06.49Jenna Vaughn

31.96 1:06.49

Fleming County  74 1:08.18Ariel Grannis

32.05 1:08.18

Barbourville 125 1:10.66Lydia Smith

32.22 1:10.66

Barbourville 106 1:12.69Kennedy Hudson

34.27 1:12.69

Madison Central  77 1:16.05Kirsten Eads

35.43 1:16.05

Corbin 108 1:19.00Cierra Ledford

38.02 1:19.00

Oneida Baptist 109 1:19.35Aubrey Baker

37.42 1:19.35

North Laurel 1110 1:20.57Rachel Summerall

37.72 1:20.57

Ashland Blazer 1211 1:20.79Courtney Jones

39.51 1:20.79

Madison Central 1212 1:22.00Caroline Robinson

Madison Southern  913 1:22.18Alexis Robinson

39.62 1:22.18

Model 1014 1:22.38Kayla Brown

38.14 1:22.38

South Laurel  915 1:22.99Hillary Smith

North Laurel  716 1:23.09Madilynn Harris

North Laurel  817 1:23.85Ava Hale

40.58 1:23.85

Model  818 1:24.01Kadynn Lepp

39.59 1:24.01

Boyd Co  919 1:24.56Jennifer Dillon

41.26 1:24.56

Knox Central  820 1:25.49Morgan Hubbard

Model 1021 1:26.05Camille Dyer

41.77 1:26.05

North Laurel  822 1:26.07Belle Chappell

39.57 1:26.07

South Laurel  823 1:27.25Ralyn Bentley

Rockcastle Co 1124 1:28.28Autumn King

41.70 1:28.28

Rowan Co  725 1:28.88Autumn Egleston

42.99 1:28.88

Fleming County 1126 1:29.45Lacy Edmond

Rowan Co 1027 1:30.28Emily Hatfield

Rowan Co  828 1:30.83Lilly Holland

Rockcastle Co 1129 1:30.86Emilee Thomas

43.62 1:30.86

Rockcastle Co  930 1:30.88Luree Gabbard

43.19 1:30.88

Model  931 1:31.55Maria Carey

44.04 1:31.55

Johnson Central  932 1:32.62Tierzah Salyer

Madison Southern 1133 1:34.74Rebecca Bowman

46.80 1:34.74

Fleming County 1234 1:34.81Grace Hay

Johnson Central 1235 1:36.16Joleen Blackburn

46.36 1:36.16

Rockcastle Co  836 1:36.40Riley Sherrow

Berea  737 1:43.35Kylie Rappolee

47.54 1:43.35

Berea  938 1:51.68Haley Capillo

50.89 1:51.68

Fleming County  939 1:58.33Aubree Lykins

56.35 1:58.33

Berea  740 2:00.45Katie Miller

54.44 2:00.45

Madison Southern  941 2:04.21Sarah Sizemore

58.28 2:04.21

Madison Southern 10--- DQCheyenne Alexander

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

53.34 DQ

Boyd Co  8--- DQAlexis Russell

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

49.60 DQ

Berea  9--- DQElvira Ramos

No touch at turn

Rowan Co 11--- DQAudriana Leon

No touch at turn

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 51.30 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model  81 58.96Colin Jackson

28.74 58.96

Madison Southern  92 59.77Davis Pingleton

29.01 59.77

Rockcastle Co  83 1:01.39Silas Durham

29.28 1:01.39

Madison Central 114 1:02.25Logan Reichley

29.57 1:02.25

Oneida Baptist 125 1:06.26Tyler Miller

30.75 1:06.26

Model  86 1:08.90Kaden Collier

North Laurel  97 1:10.30Henry Chappell

33.23 1:10.30

Corbin  98 1:10.89Spencer Hays

34.71 1:10.89

Rockcastle Co 119 1:15.36Tristan Winstead

Boyd Co 1110 1:17.38Sam Jenkins

36.86 1:17.38

Madison Central  811 1:18.12Kanyon Hill

37.01 1:18.12

Madison Central 1112 1:21.44Ryan Stephens
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Finals ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Southern  913 1:21.62JT Coy

40.06 1:21.62

Ashland Blazer 1014 1:23.23Kyle McComis

39.30 1:23.23

Russell 1015 1:23.72Izaac Daniels

40.07 1:23.72

Madison Central  7--- DQEaston Schultz

Not on back off wall

34.25 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 51.30 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model  81 59.58Colin Jackson

28.72 59.58

Madison Southern  92 1:01.08Davis Pingleton

29.93 1:01.08

Madison Central 113 1:02.93Logan Reichley

29.39 1:02.93

Rockcastle Co  84 1:03.28Silas Durham

29.86 1:03.28

Oneida Baptist 125 1:06.97Tyler Miller

30.76 1:06.97

Model  86 1:08.80Kaden Collier

North Laurel  97 1:10.16Henry Chappell

31.74 1:10.16

Corbin  98 1:11.92Spencer Hays

34.96 1:11.92

Rockcastle Co 119 1:14.40Tristan Winstead

Madison Central  710 1:15.49Easton Schultz

35.69 1:15.49

Madison Southern  711 1:16.15Cade Kooistra

35.43 1:16.15

Madison Central  812 1:17.85Kanyon Hill

37.78 1:17.85

Boyd Co 1113 1:18.01Sam Jenkins

36.44 1:18.01

Russell 1014 1:21.30Izaac Daniels

38.54 1:21.30

Ashland Blazer 1015 1:21.71Kyle McComis

38.65 1:21.71

Madison Central 1116 1:22.22Ryan Stephens

1:22.22 1:22.22

Madison Southern  917 1:22.23JT Coy

39.96 1:22.23

Johnson Central  818 1:26.51Dylon Vickroy

Johnson Central 1119 1:27.36Logan Greene

North Laurel 1020 1:29.51Jonathan Reed

40.85 1:29.51

Model  721 1:32.12Zachary Taulbee

Berea 1122 1:36.97Cash Anglin

43.49 1:36.97

North Laurel  723 1:41.83Kristopher Hagan

Oneida Baptist 1224 1:48.99win Prommanok

52.70 1:48.99

Madison Southern  825 1:52.11Tai Barnes

Corbin 12--- DQKane Price

Not on back off wall

39.51 DQ

Johnson Central 10--- DQChance Griffith

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 1:07.79 * Victoria Taylor2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Model  91 1:05.48*Victoria Taylor

30.41 1:05.48

Fleming County  92 1:11.36Leia Grannis

33.86 1:11.36

Madison Central 103 1:12.32Leah Zimmerman

34.01 1:12.32

North Laurel 114 1:18.61Katie Brown

35.35 1:18.61

Oneida Baptist 105 1:22.69Tess Parkhouse

37.88 1:22.69

Johnson Central 126 1:23.76Katie Wells

39.35 1:23.76

Corbin 117 1:24.83Kylee Meece

38.84 1:24.83

South Laurel 118 1:29.01Sarah Ford

41.27 1:29.01

Rockcastle Co 119 1:29.31Emilee Thomas

41.03 1:29.31

North Laurel 1210 1:32.49Kaitlyn Sizemore

43.09 1:32.49

Model  811 1:33.20Madelynn Petrey

42.68 1:33.20

Madison Southern  712 1:33.37Jenna Briggs

42.79 1:33.37

Barbourville  713 1:33.76Taylor Moren

15.19 1:33.76

North Laurel  914 1:34.10Anna Hoskins

41.99 1:34.10

Rowan Co  715 1:34.81Annlen Bobjack

43.94 1:34.81

Barbourville  7--- NSSavannah Hoffman

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 1:07.79 * Victoria Taylor2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Model  91 1:08.06Victoria Taylor

32.07 1:08.06

Madison Central 102 1:12.15Leah Zimmerman

33.25 1:12.15

Fleming County  93 1:15.09Leia Grannis

35.19 1:15.09
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Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

North Laurel 114 1:20.43Katie Brown

36.95 1:20.43

Oneida Baptist 105 1:23.30Tess Parkhouse

39.07 1:23.30

Corbin 116 1:25.84Kylee Meece

39.43 1:25.84

Johnson Central 127 1:26.05Katie Wells

39.59 1:26.05

South Laurel 118 1:27.52Sarah Ford

39.95 1:27.52

Barbourville  79 1:31.41Savannah Hoffman

41.47 1:31.41

North Laurel  910 1:33.16Anna Hoskins

43.23 1:33.16

Rockcastle Co 1111 1:33.21Emilee Thomas

42.80 1:33.21

Rockcastle Co 1012 1:34.29Alexa Bussell

40.49 1:34.29

Model  813 1:35.41Madelynn Petrey

44.29 1:35.41

Rockcastle Co 1114 1:35.53Autumn King

43.04 1:35.53

Madison Southern  715 1:36.40Jenna Briggs

43.11 1:36.40

Barbourville  716 1:36.57Taylor Moren

44.23 1:36.57

North Laurel 1217 1:37.97Kaitlyn Sizemore

41.79 1:37.97

Rowan Co  718 1:38.17Annlen Bobjack

44.81 1:38.17

Oneida Baptist 1219 1:38.88Ella Roberts

44.48 1:38.88

Rowan Co 1020 1:40.74Holly Newton

47.68 1:40.74

Boyd Co 1121 1:41.75Haley Stroud

46.32 1:41.75

South Laurel 1222 1:42.28Melina Durham

45.63 1:42.28

Boyd Co  823 1:46.76Sarah Bayes

49.50 1:46.76

Model 1024 1:50.08Ali King

50.14 1:50.08

Model  725 1:51.73Evie Hartch

54.69 1:51.73

Rockcastle Co  826 1:52.68Kimhari Stallsworth

52.06 1:52.68

North Laurel  727 1:57.80Aislynne Reed

51.47 1:57.80

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 59.34 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Finals
Madison Central 121 1:05.32Mason Neal

30.04 1:05.32

North Laurel 122 1:06.15Keller Brown

30.31 1:06.15

Corbin  83 1:10.04Jason Killian

32.43 1:10.04

Madison Central 124 1:11.30John Gula

33.34 1:11.30

Madison Southern 115 1:15.90Rich Webber

34.05 1:15.90

Madison Southern 106 1:18.62Logan Pisula

35.29 1:18.62

Rockcastle Co 117 1:20.05Dawson Nicely

36.12 1:20.05

Model 118 J1:20.88Daniel Rice

35.31 1:20.88

Rowan Co 109 J1:20.29MacKay Thacker

36.88 1:20.29

Model 1010 1:23.38Joey Risser

40.19 1:23.38

Ashland Blazer 1011 1:23.50Mason Gussler

38.16 1:23.50

Model 1112 1:23.82Ben Halcomb

38.94 1:23.82

Boyd Co 1013 1:24.73Ky Leo Douglas Layne

38.68 1:24.73

Johnson Central  814 1:25.97Jacob Rubado

40.26 1:25.97

Rockcastle Co 1115 1:26.01Aidan Cain

37.79 1:26.01

Boyd Co  716 1:28.85Landon Womack

41.54 1:28.85

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 59.34 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North Laurel 121 1:05.53Keller Brown

29.98 1:05.53

Madison Central 122 1:07.70Mason Neal

30.55 1:07.70

Corbin  83 1:11.02Jason Killian

31.88 1:11.02

Madison Central 124 1:11.33John Gula

33.38 1:11.33

Madison Southern 115 1:15.50Rich Webber

34.86 1:15.50

Rockcastle Co 116 1:18.00Dawson Nicely

35.90 1:18.00

Berea  77 1:20.16Caleb Campbell

37.00 1:20.16
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Madison Southern 108 1:21.21Logan Pisula

36.24 1:21.21

Model 119 1:21.65Daniel Rice

36.00 1:21.65

Model 1010 1:21.67Joey Risser

37.27 1:21.67

Ashland Blazer 1011 1:21.92Mason Gussler

37.23 1:21.92

Boyd Co 1012 1:23.66Ky Leo Douglas Layne

38.69 1:23.66

Model 1113 1:23.75Ben Halcomb

39.16 1:23.75

Rowan Co 1014 1:23.77MacKay Thacker

36.59 1:23.77

Johnson Central  815 1:25.85Jacob Rubado

38.70 1:25.85

Rockcastle Co 1116 1:27.17Aidan Cain

37.48 1:27.17

Boyd Co  717 1:30.62Landon Womack

23.84 1:30.62

North Laurel  918 1:31.00Lucas Ball

23.84 1:31.00

Madison Central  919 1:31.32Jaedan Coons

42.74 1:31.32

Johnson Central 1120 1:32.06Peyton Deaton

42.54 1:32.06

Oneida Baptist 1221 1:32.45Victor Kamengran

42.31 1:32.45

Berea  722 1:41.57Landon Justice

47.98 1:41.57

Berea  723 1:57.67Samuel Stefan

53.59 1:57.67

South Laurel  924 1:57.96Keegan Jackson

52.42 1:57.96

North Laurel  725 2:06.21Branston Hacker

58.67 2:06.21

Madison Southern  826 3:49.45Tad Barnes

1:44.27 3:49.45

Johnson Central 10--- DQGabe Ross

Alternating Kick

44.02 DQ

Johnson Central  9--- DQJaden Mayhan

Arms not in same horizontal plane

46.24 DQ

Madison Southern  9--- DQBlake Baktis

Scissors kick

50.09 DQ

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:47.94 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

I Cooksey, M Lee, O Young, T Baldwin

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 3:55.42Model

1) Victoria Taylor 9 2) Mikaila Risser 12

3) Rebecca Otieno 9 4) Olivia Stotts 9

25.59 53.85 1:23.50 1:58.57

2:28.57 3:00.99 3:26.84 3:55.42

2 3:55.78Madison Central

1) Isabella Cooksey 10 2) Morgan Thomas 10

3) Cecila Cobb 10 4) Oliva Young 10

26.22 54.77 1:24.69 1:58.03

2:26.76 2:59.49 3:26.52 3:55.78

3 4:09.72Rockcastle Co

1) Emma Phillips 8 2) Autumn King 11

3) Madalyn White 8 4) Laurel Yates 10

28.56 1:01.24 1:32.03 2:08.69

2:38.48 3:13.18 3:40.24 4:09.72

4 4:28.44Boyd Co

1) Abby Christian 8 2) Abbie Gray 9

3) Tiffany Amos 9 4) Elizabeth Doran 7

27.43 58.58 1:33.80 2:15.12

2:48.03 3:26.74 3:55.41 4:28.44

5 4:34.99Madison Southern

1) Hannah Robinson 11 2) Alexis Robinson 9

3) Elizabeth Prewitt 11 4) Ashley Pisula 7

28.94 1:00.98 1:35.08 2:13.43

2:44.54 3:21.34 3:55.69 4:34.99

6 4:39.07Fleming County

1) Faith Adolf 12 2) Ashley Brewer 12

3) Leia Grannis 9 4) Ariel Grannis 7

35.24 1:16.19 1:52.37 2:34.45

2:51.81 3:37.84 4:06.92 4:39.07

7 4:49.08Corbin

1) Cierra Ledford 10 2) Olivia Martinez 8

3) Callie Black 9 4) Taylor Miller 10

31.32 1:05.41 1:43.88 2:24.48

3:02.93 3:46.15 4:16.07 4:49.08

8 4:52.89North Laurel

1) Rachel Summerall 11 2) Laura Knight 9

3) Ava Hale 8 4) Katie Brown 11

33.47 1:12.44 1:47.32 2:26.85

3:01.38 3:42.38 4:14.93 4:52.89

9 5:05.42Johnson Central

1) Katie Wells 12 2) Megan Pruitt 10

3) Tierzah Salyer 9 4) Joleen Blackburn 12

31.01 1:05.96 1:41.83 2:26.71

3:02.94 3:43.32 4:20.03 5:05.42

10 5:08.05Rowan Co

1) Emily Hacker 9 2) Marissa Blair 10

3) Annlen Bobjack 7 4) Lilly Holland 8

36.04 1:20.79 1:55.30 2:35.60

3:53.04 5:08.05
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

11 5:13.04South Laurel

1) Madison Jones 8 2) Hillary Smith 9

3) Melina Durham 12 4) Ralyn Bentley 8

35.18 1:13.85 1:54.12 2:38.27

3:16.34 4:01.38 4:34.82 5:13.04

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:47.94 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018

I Cooksey, M Lee, O Young, T Baldwin

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 4:04.35Model

1) Victoria Taylor 9 2) Mikaila Risser 12

3) Rebecca Otieno 9 4) Olivia Stotts 9

27.06 56.63 1:27.88 2:03.17

2:33.21 3:05.99 3:33.54 4:04.35

2 4:15.75Rockcastle Co

1) Emma Phillips 8 2) Autumn King 11

3) Madalyn White 8 4) Laurel Yates 10

28.89 1:01.18 1:34.32 2:13.14

2:44.19 3:19.76 3:46.62 4:15.75

3 4:15.83Madison Central

1) Morgan Thomas 10 2) Abby Purvis 11

3) Hailee Hill 10 4) Oliva Young 10

29.48 1:03.60 1:19.08 1:34.41

2:09.47 2:40.28 3:16.62 4:15.83

4 4:31.37Boyd Co

1) Abby Christian 8 2) Abbie Gray 9

3) Tiffany Amos 9 4) Elizabeth Doran 7

27.48 58.44 1:34.03 2:15.52

2:49.11 3:28.79 3:58.32 4:31.37

5 4:40.59Madison Southern

1) Hannah Robinson 11 2) Alexis Robinson 9

3) Elizabeth Prewitt 11 4) Ashley Pisula 7

29.42 1:02.92 1:37.68 2:16.99

2:49.52 3:26.41 3:40.98 4:40.59

6 4:43.67Fleming County

1) Faith Adolf 12 2) Ashley Brewer 12

3) Leia Grannis 9 4) Ariel Grannis 7

35.10 1:16.38 1:32.55 1:52.93

2:35.88 2:50.82 3:06.08 4:43.67

7 4:58.15Corbin

1) Cierra Ledford 10 2) Olivia Martinez 8

3) Callie Black 9 4) Taylor Miller 10

31.32 1:06.95 1:45.12 2:28.43

3:08.10 4:09.13 4:25.26 4:58.15

8 4:58.67North Laurel

1) Rachel Summerall 11 2) Laura Knight 9

3) Belle Chappell 8 4) Katie Brown 11

33.52 1:11.61 1:48.27 2:29.95

3:05.45 3:45.29 4:58.67

9 5:07.11Johnson Central

1) Katie Wells 12 2) Megan Pruitt 10

3) Tierzah Salyer 9 4) Joleen Blackburn 12

31.17 1:06.37 1:41.92 2:25.95

3:04.11 3:44.68 4:22.92 5:07.11

10 5:11.34Rowan Co

1) Emily Hacker 9 2) Marissa Blair 10

3) Annlen Bobjack 7 4) Lilly Holland 8

36.21 1:18.90 1:53.71 2:32.66

3:51.07 4:28.51 5:11.34

11 5:18.11South Laurel

1) Madison Jones 8 2) Hillary Smith 9

3) Melina Durham 12 4) Ralyn Bentley 8

35.63 1:15.67 1:55.73 2:39.89

3:20.26 4:06.54 4:40.29 5:18.11

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:24.06 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018

J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Finals
1 3:28.53Ashland Blazer

1) J.J. Holmes 12 2) Mason Gussler 10

3) Reece Pennington 8 4) Calyx Holmes 10

22.26 47.52 1:16.40 1:47.07

2:12.17 2:39.95 3:03.25 3:28.53

2 3:35.58Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 9 2) Colin Jackson 8

3) Jack Voss 9 4) Isaac Brown 11

24.25 52.64 1:18.45 1:46.59

2:12.89 2:42.73 3:07.30 3:35.58

3 3:50.72Madison Southern

1) Alex Cooper 10 2) Logan Pisula 10

3) Rich Webber 11 4) Davis Pingleton 9

25.44 54.59 1:23.12 1:55.97

2:23.87 2:55.86 3:22.27 3:50.72

4 4:28.18Johnson Central

1) Nick Hardin 8 2) Peyton Deaton 11

3) Connor Castle 9 4) Jacob Rubado 8

1:07.22 1:39.50 2:14.25

2:47.77 3:26.69 3:55.88 4:28.18

5 4:29.00Madison Central

1) Easton Schultz 7 2) Trenton Planter 11

3) Jaedan Coons 9 4) Ethan Leszczynski 9

30.58 1:04.60 1:37.78 2:13.70

2:46.18 3:21.48 4:29.00

6 4:42.92Rowan Co

1) Cormac O'Brien 10 2) Juan Suarez 9

3) Joel Fleck 10 4) Trad Egleston 10

30.51 1:06.52 1:39.23 2:18.44

2:51.62 3:33.68 4:04.40 4:42.92

7 5:04.09North Laurel

1) Kash Buckles 9 2) Lucas Ball 9

3) Jonathan Reed 10 4) Kristopher Hagan 7

31.50 1:10.72 1:41.73 2:19.72

2:55.85 3:40.76 4:17.51 5:04.09
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:24.06 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018

J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:33.24Ashland Blazer

1) J.J. Holmes 12 2) Sawyer Mays 12

3) Reece Pennington 8 4) Calyx Holmes 10

22.11 47.08 1:15.58 1:46.81

2:13.40 2:43.52 3:07.06 3:33.24

2 3:41.68Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 9 2) Colin Jackson 8

3) Jack Voss 9 4) Isaac Brown 11

24.90 53.21 1:19.93 1:49.81

2:16.83 2:47.34 3:12.82 3:41.68

3 4:00.50Madison Southern

1) Alex Cooper 10 2) Logan Pisula 10

3) Rich Webber 11 4) Davis Pingleton 9

25.95 55.35 1:25.13 1:59.27

2:30.27 3:04.21 3:19.95 4:00.50

4 4:34.58Johnson Central

1) Jacob Rubado 8 2) Peyton Deaton 11

3) Nick Hardin 8 4) Connor Castle 9

1:04.78 1:37.86 2:13.91 2:44.30

3:20.84 3:55.52 4:34.58 4:34.58

5 4:39.91Rowan Co

1) Trad Egleston 10 2) Joel Fleck 10

3) Juan Suarez 9 4) Cormac O'Brien 10

31.83 1:06.85 1:39.52 2:17.05

3:33.63 4:04.26 4:39.91

6 4:41.26Madison Central

1) Easton Schultz 7 2) Trenton Planter 11

3) Jaedan Coons 9 4) Ethan Leszczynski 9

31.12 1:07.31 1:41.10 2:21.23

2:56.06 3:37.27 4:05.69 4:41.26

7 5:21.88North Laurel

1) Jonathan Reed 10 2) Kash Buckles 9

3) Kristopher Hagan 7 4) Lucas Ball 9

36.94 1:18.70 2:30.68 3:10.66

3:59.08 4:16.15 4:36.22 5:21.88

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24

1. Madison Central High School 668

2. Model High School 636

3. Ashland Blazer High School 374

4. Madison Southern High School 359

5. Corbin High School 337

6. Rockcastle County High School 313

7. North Laurel High School 271

8. Boyd County 241

9. South Laurel High School 184

10. Rowan Country High School 151

11. Johnson Central 113

12. Barbourville High School 108

13. Oneida Baptist Institute 75

14. Russell High School 35

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Madison Central High School 392

2. Model High School 263

3. Corbin High School 173

4. Rockcastle County High School 166

5. Madison Southern High School 156

6. Ashland Blazer High School 151

7. Boyd County 141

8. South Laurel High School 134

9. North Laurel High School 133

10. Fleming County High School 123

11. Barbourville High School 92

12. Oneida Baptist Institute 52

13. Johnson Central 48

14. Russell High School 33

15. Rowan Country High School 30

16. East Carter High School 28

17. Knox Central High School 20

18. Berea Community 10

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Model High School 373

2. Madison Central High School 276

3. Ashland Blazer High School 223

4. Madison Southern High School 203

5. Corbin High School 164

6. Rockcastle County High School 147

7. North Laurel High School 138

8. Rowan Country High School 121

9. Boyd County 100

10. Johnson Central 65

11. South Laurel High School 50

12. Oneida Baptist Institute 23

13. Barbourville High School 16

14. Russell High School 2


